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| The following investigation was conducted at Columbus, Ohio, by SA ROBERT ¥, MAHLER: 

On June 4, 1964, Sergeant (ORCERBONE, Bureau of . Identifica: umbus_ Po artment, made available j ote Columbus Police Department file number 68594 concerning EILEEN ELLIS CURRY, who was also known as Bunny Milano, Avanzino, 
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Breen, Reddon, Carol O'Connor. The information im the file Le shows she was arrested in Room 324, Virginie Hotel, Columbus, . November 6, 1960, and charged with prostitution and held for _? clinic. The {nformation indicates she was prostituting herself at this location at $20.00, and the bellhops brought her business, Close associates as listed on the Police report are. identified as; 

, 
Pipa Apel / lo °° ° YALE/BARKAN, white male, age » 11849 Clifton 

Cc 3 
Boulevard Teveland, Ohio: 

_wxiscinp, 46 East Broad Street, Columbus Ohio; “Tis 227 

Mrs. KUCHTA, female white, age 60s, 954 Miles, Cleveland, aa ’ e 7 . 
wre ewe 

Chio. 

A close relative was identified as DORALD\ CuRRY, brother, éeddress unknown, Los Angeles, California, .< ~~" ° 

CURRY received a 30 day suspended sentence and $50.00 fine, plus costs December 12, 1960, at Columbus. ° . o 

4. There {8 no further information in the file as to her c ° current whereabouts,: 

She {8 described as being born March 27, 1924, Port Angeles, Washington, female, white, 5'4", 168 pounds, heavy build, fair complexion, fire red hair, blue eyes, occupation ~ free lance weiter, marital status ~ divorced, 
e.t 

Tee My 

Se a Pg 

VOGT the files of the Bureau of Identification were checked —.. . ; Sgainst the following names, all of which EILZEN CURRY has used - 4n the past. No {information could be located in the f£ilos under these names; 
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EILEEN EB. AVANZINO Lo te BUNNY BREEN OL EILZEN BREEN . 7” Mrs. JAMES E, BREEN 
“BUNNY” 
LOUISE MICKLAS 

“PUPPY™ , 
BONNIE ROBINSON 
BUNNY S. ROBINSON 
EILEEN ROBINSON 
EILEEN SCOTT : 
“SHERRY 
EILEEN REDDON 

The files of the Bureau of Identification were checked against the name JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, @ know associate of EILEEN CURRY. Wo information could be located in the files under this name, 

  

The files of the Bureau of Identification were checked against the following names, a11 of which have been used in the past by FREEDA C, DAVIS, who has been known to associate with EILEEN CURRY in the past. Wo information could be located in the files under these names; 

FREEDA C. DAVIS 
IANE BETH MICKLAS 
Mrs. CHARLES O'CONNOR 
Mrs. CHUCK O'CONNOR . LOUISE JOHANSON . 

MAX ZISKIND, Attorney, 44 East Broad Street, on 
June 4, 1964, advised he vaguely recalls CURRY as a@ prostitute who wanted him to represent her at the time she was arrested at Columbus in November, 1960. He declined to represent her and he had never seen her again, nor does he know her current.. Whereabouts. 
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Mr, JESSEXBROWN, Manager, Manse Hotel, 1004 Chapel . 
—Feresps Séncinnath, Ohio, advised SA CLIFFORD G. ANDERSON on 

ovember 20, 1956, that during the period about October 1, 1956, 
he recalled a red headed white girl with a Pekingese dog was 
registered at the hotel at that time, He recalled she 
associated with a Ne n and that they registered as man 
and wife; however, the man was seldom in the room with the 
white girl but spent mobt of his time in the lobby, Mr. BROWN 
advised his records ind{cated this couple registered as Mr, 
and Mrs, CHUCKYO' , 2808 East 126th Street, Cleveland, 
Ohio, on September 22, 1956. They were assigned Room 214, 
BROWN said the couple skipped out after only paying part of 
their hotel bill, He believed the couple left the hotel about 
October 8 or 9, 1956, 

Mr. BROWN stated he suspected Mrs. O'CONNOR was a 
prostitute and that Mr. O'CONNOR was making dates for her 
inasmuch as he observed Mr. O'CONNOR bring men into the hotel 
lobby and the men would go upstairs for a while and then 
return while Mr. O'CONNOR waited in the lobby. 

: Mr. BROWN stated this couple drove a 1955 tan colored 
Chevrolet sedan which bore Texas license plates, number not 
known, — 

Mr, BROWN stated the O'CONNORs made numerous 
phone calls and he was able to locate a partial list of calls 
they made from the hotel during the period September 23, 1956 
through September 28, 1956. 

The telephone calls placed by the couple are as 

  

follows: | 

Date 3 | | Number Listing in Criss Cross Directory | 

9/23/56 | PA 1-5100 Hotel Metropole, 609 Vine Street, 
Te SOR EE a Cincinnati, Ohio aot gy We. 
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Date 

9/23/56 

9/25/56 

9/25/36 

9/28/56 

9/27/56   
9/28/56 

9/29/56 

9/28/56 

9/28/56 - 

9/29/56 

9/29/56 

nie gs 
Be wR 

9/29/56 

9/29/56   

  

Number 

GA 1-3749 

VA 1-3244 

CH 1-3570 

UN 1-1667 

Wo 1-7519 
CH 1-3570 
CA 1-0972 
UN 1-4415 
AV 12725 

AV 1-2725 

AV 1-2725 

UN 1-1667 

ME 8485 

None listed 

AV 1-2725 
GA 1-9480 

PA 1-2640 

WYoming 
16676 

me
n 

Y - ate pe 

Listing in Criss Cross Directory 

EUGE NG, 624 West 9th Street 
Cinc 

Driver's License Testing Bureau 

Earle Hotel, 108 Garfield Place, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 

DONALDXRUNCK, 3€47 Langhurst Court. 
(Directory iets number as 
TWeed 1-1667) */peiryyefy 49 

Unlisted (two calls) 
Unlisted 
Unlisted 
Unlisted 
Unlisted 

Unlisted (two calls) 

Unlisted 

DONALD RUNCK, 3647 Langhurst 
Court, (Directory lists numer 
as TWeed 1-1667) 

Mr-NIARKIN, Collect, Dayton, Ohio 

"puffy", Cleveland, ohto 

Unlisted 
Unlisted 

Western-Union Telegraph Company ' 

Cleveland, Ohio Sees 
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On June 9, 1964, IC ROY G. WETZEL reviewed ' records of the Cincinnati Credit Bureau, Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio, and could locate no {information identifiable with 
EILEEN CURRY or JAMES ECKFORD BRE ° 

. On June 9, 1964, IC ROY G. WETZEL reviewed the files of the Bureau of Identification, Cincinnati Police 
Department, Cincinnati, Ohio, against the following names, all of which EILEEN CURRY has used in the past. No information could be located in the files under these names: 

EILEEN £. AVANZINO 

BUNNY BREEN 

. "EILEEN BREEN 

- Mrs, JAMES E, BREEN 

“BUNNY 

LOUISE MICHLAS 

CAROL O* CONNOR 

"puppy 

BONNIE ROBINSON   BUNNY §, ROBINSON 

EILEEN ROBINSON 

EILEEN SCOTT | . 
oe SHERRY" 

  

_ EILEEN REDDON 

. 29 

 



* The files of the Bureau of Identification were checked against the name JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, a known assoctate 
of EILEEN CURRY. No information could be located in the files 
under this name, - 

The files of the Bureau of Identification were 
checked against the following names, all of which have been used in the past by FREEDA C, DAVIS, who has been known to associate with EILEEN CURRY in the past. No information could be 
located in the files under these names: 

FREEDA C, DAVIS 

LANE BETH MICKLAS °   Mrs, CHARLES O'CONNOR 

Mrs, CHUCK O'CONNOR 

LOUISE JOHANSON 
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On Se r 29, 1961, Asst ited tes ' 
Attorney BURT BIFEL g united States DE Oriss, 

eveland, matte orized a conspiracy warrant charging a 
violation of Title 18, Sections 2hol, 2422, and 371, United 
States Code, against EILEEN CURRY, also inowm as Eileen Reddon, f, 

The complaint was filed on September 29, 1961, ' 
before United States Commissioner HERBERT A. HORN, by ) 
SA HOWARD W. ARENDT, to« ! 

EILEEN CURRY was arrested on this same date. 

The United States Attorney recommended_bond in 
the amount of $5,000.00. pb fMObed yo D Beye 

Tae TPE   The complaint charged that on or about Saturday, 
September 23, 1961, to Wednesday, September 27, 1961, in the 
Eastern Division of the Northern District of. ©, EILEEN 
Ann FAK sid unlawfully conspire with SUSAN MARIBXBLACK, JOYCE 

  

ANKOWSKI, and LARRY PARKS to knowingly procure | ‘an 
ain a ticket and tickets to be used by SUSAN MARIEZ BLACK 

and JOYCE ANN JANKOWSKI in going in foreign commerce from 
Cleveland, o Toronto, Ontario, Canada, for the purpose 

- of prostitution and other immoral practices and imowingly 
to transport and cause to be transported in foreign commerce 
from Cleveland, Ohio to Toronto, Ontario, Canada, for the 
purpose of prostitution and other immoral practices in viola- 
tion of Title 18, Sections 2421 and 2422, United States Code, 

  
In furtherance of said conspiracy, the following 

overt acts were committed 3 
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1. On or about Saturday, September 23, 1961, ohio 
SY Finee to Cleveland, Ohio, talked by telephone with LARRY 2 
ATES Toronto, Ontario, Canada, ' 

2. On or about Tuesday, September 26, 1961,. : L 
"BLACK and JANKOWSKI obtained two Trans Canada Air line" ae 

. tickets in the names of MARY and JANE O'BRIEN at Cleveland . 
oo ” Hopkins Airport, which tickets were given by air line atriotass i    



". BLS:ral re (2) o 

te BLACK and JANKOWSKY on the basis of a telegram from 
Toronto, Ontario, representing that the price of said 
tickets had been paid in full. 0m or about September 26, 
1961, BLACK and JANKOWSKE travelled by Trans Canada Air 
Lines plane from Cleveland, Ohio to London, Ontario, 
Canada, all in violation of Title 18, Section 371, United 
States Code. 

On October 20, 1961, EILEEN CURRY appeared in 
the United States District Court, at Cleveland io, and 
before United pt te gtrict Judge. CHARLES g 
waived Prosecution by indictment and consented to plead to 
an information charging violation of Title 18, Sections 
2421, 2422, and 371, United States Code. *. 

The information was filed at this time. 

On this same date, Judge MC NAMEE then sentenced 
EILEEN CURRY to serve two years in the custody of the 
Attorney General. 

The follow is a description of EILEEN CURRY 
as of September 29, 1961, obtained through observation and 
interrogations 

Date of Births 3-27-24 

  

  
    

Port Angeles, Washington 
Races: white 
Sexs Female 
Nationality: Irish 
Height: 5' 4* 
Weights: 165 lbs. 
Hairs Brown 
Eyes: Blue 
Complexion: Fair 
Builds Stout 
Marital Status: Divorced 
Social Security 

Number 538-12-6220 . 
Residences; Sterling Hote 
Childrens; None 
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On April 17, 1964, Lieutenant MARTIN PNG ‘ 
Bureau of Special Investigat{ons, Cleveland Police De - 
ment, advised SA HOWARD W, AREND? Of thé Cleveland office 
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation that he had received 
information that EILEEN “BUNNY” REDDON, a woman with many 
aliases, Cleveland Police Department #95554, as of March 30,. 
1964, was reportedly operating a house of prostitution on 
the third floor at 1800 MN. Orleans Avenue, Chicago, Tllinots. 
He further advised that peportedty there was a side entrance 
to the house located at 334 or 344 Menomonee Street, Chicago, 
TDilinois. . 

He further advised that reportedly ELLEEN REDDON . 
was operating under the name of CAROL SCOTT, :. 

Lieutenant COONEY further stated that EILEEN REDDON 
was the woman who reportedly sold a story to "Confidential" 
magazine for $1,500.00 concerning a scandal in Ios Angeles, 
and in the article she named several movie stars as attending 
parties at her house of 111 repute. 

. Lieutenant COONEY further stated that reportedly 
EILEEN REDDON had caused a Police and Sheriff's scandal in 
Seattle, Washington. 

He further stated that she planned to publish a 
book on her experiences in operating houses of prostitution 

  

and set forth her methods in either blackmailing or bribing 
police officers, 

Iieutenant COONEY stated that he had a portion 
of a transcript for this book contained in his records. 
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7D-304 Mev. 1-05-00) (" soerat BUREAU OF INVESTIGA? hey 

soe Lieutenant MARTIN P, COONEY, in charge of. the --.. Bureau of Special Investigations, Cleveland Police Departe- -' ment, was contacted and advised that the Federal Bureau Te of Investigation was interested in ascertaining the present’: : whereabouts of EILREN CURRY, also known as Eileen Reddon, Cleveland Police Department $95554, ¥BI #3375502. , 

Lieutenant COONEY advised that he had no definite 
information as to the present whereabouts of BILEEN CURRY at this time other than that which he had furnished reflecting 
that when last known she was in Chicago, Tilinois,. . 

Lieutenant COONEY stated that he considered EILEEN CURRY to be totally unreliable. He stated that he would not place any credence in anything that she said unless her 
statements could be corroborated from at least two other 
sources, 

He pointed out that she is very convincing and 
appears to be forthright and could easily deceivé a person 
who did not know her. 

He stated that in his forty years as a police 
officer he considered her one of the most dangerous and 
unreliable women that he had ever dealt with. 

He stated that the following incidents were a 
. foundation for his opinions Ara 

0 He advised that when Sergeant sormtunovany cf = his squad had arrested ELLEEN CURRY, and she een sent | . 
to the Warrensville Workhouse for one year;when she arrived 
there, she apparently with malice listed Sergeant JOHN - 
UNGVARY on the records as her next of kin, He stated that 
obviously she intended this action to embarrass Sergeant 
UNGVARY and succeeded in so doing until this matter was 
corrected, . 

- He further stated that he recalled that two plain- 
clothesmen from the Fourth District of the Cleveland Police 
Department md investigated a matter involving EILEEN CURRY 
“ete 
a 

  
* 

et 

  

Cleveland, Ohio File #__Cleveland 44-265 

t, S48 ROBERT L, SCHWARTZ and HOWARD W. f}-Dete dicteted 6-5-64 
ARENDT :ral v This document contains nelther recommendations mor conclusions of the Vat. & te the property of the FBI and ts loaned te Your egency; H and its contentstare sot to be distributed owteide your egeacy. . 

  

(N
e 
e
e
e
:
 

ect
 

ee 
ee 
e
n
n
,
 

se 
e
e
e
 

ce
e 
e
e
 
e
S



  
  

to m . tee 

ares oe 
and that subsequently EILEEN CURRY without their knowledge 
or consent gave these officers’ names as references, He ' 
pointes out this caused a good deal of embarrassment until 
corrected, . . 

: °, we 

He further stated he recalled that EILEEN CURRY 
had rented living space in rview Park, Ohio, at which 
time she then listed Capt ERBER of _ veland Police 
Department as a friend when ma @ application to secure 

e ving space. He stated this, as the other instances, 
was totally erroneous and a figment of her imagination 
apparently motivated by her attempt to embarrass these 
officers, . . 

He further stated he recalled that reportedly 
in the past EILEEN CURRY sold a story to the "Confidential*® 
magazine for the reported sum of $1,500.00 concerning a 
reported scandal in Les Angeles and in the article EILEEN 
CURRY mentioned several movie stars as attending parties at 
her house of i111 repute. 

He further stated that he recalled that reportedly 
she also caused a Police and Sheriff's scandal in Seattle, 
Washington, when she again made allegations against police 
officers there, 

woe He further stated that EILEEN CURRY had met a female 
Supervisor of Nursing, first name unrecalled, last name 
oe ay who was employed at the Deaconess Hospital in Cleveland, 

. Qhio. 

f - He stated that EILEEN CURRY was living with Nurse 
/ COONEY and spread the story that this was his, Lieutenant 

. COONEY's, sister. He stated this was entirely untrue and 
“™ caused him a great deal of embarrassment, 

Lieutenant COONEY advised that his officers had 
..°, ome into possession of a rough draft transcript of what 

was purported to be a manuscript of an autobiLography being ~~ 
“-' written about 1960 or 1961 by EILEEN CURRY, .. 
tA ge: the 
“SRE Be made available this rough draft, a review of ~-. 

_ Which revealed on notes captioned "(The Warsaw Concerto)", 
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CI, i-a CO ees 

on Pages 5 and 6, in answer to the question, "How does a police officer go about asking for a pay off?", is the ‘ statement, “Occasionally this contact was through a customer living in the town I was going into....a police officer I | had been tipped to...on occasion 1t was an attorney who had the in or had clients in a city that wanted a house set up. 
I have a funny thing about me, .if I don't get busted within & reasonable amount of time..this time being determined by 
ny own mood...I would just simply walk out of spot. ,sometimes selling out..sometimes making arrangements for its continued operation and sometimes I just wasn't there the next day. 
I seem to have set my own obstacles. when I felt I wanted to go the desire to do so was 80 overwhelming that I had to blow the spot..couldn't wait to get busted to fold up.* 

Lieutenant COONEY stated that in reference to the above he felt that EILEEN CURRY enjoyed the glare of pub- 
icity. 
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Purther in the rough éraft transcript was noted 
the additional pertinent information contained on typewritten 

rege pe? regard. ng EILEEN CURRY's reported experiences in 
attle: , 

"I had a girl friend that had been actin psychologists at the mental insitution in Seattle and was now dotne post~- 
graduate work at the University of Oregon.We called her and... : she made arrangements for me to come there, I lived at the 
home of the Prete eee of psychiatry,, his wife was an English 
instructor. while there I was subject to analysis, this 
cost me nothing. I was a sort of ‘test! case...I learned . much about myself. After having taken all the teats, etc. 
some of them several times over. I learned that I was and 
am a psychopathic personality..* . 

Lieutenant COONEY stated that based upon his 
experiences with EILEEN CURRY he would not dispute her own 
@valuation of her personality, as set forth above. . . .     

TOON APSE Lieutenant COONEY made available the following . .. 
arrest reports, and the following pertinent information was a 

‘extracted from them and is being set forth; 
  
 



  

tare a 3 , 

The report of Sergeant JOHN UNGVARY, dated ‘ 
January 14, 1959, revealed RILEEN REDDON, alias Eileen 
“Bunny” Curry, Cleveland Police Department #95554, was 
arrested on January 12, 1959, at 3250 East 146th Street, 
Cleveland, Ohio, as the result of a complaint that three 
white females at this address were catering to Negro clientele 
at a minimum price of $20.00, 

On January 13, 1959, Sergeant UNGVARY, 4n 
company with Lieutenant COONEY, questioned EILEEN CURRY 
at which time she stated she had been in Cleveland about 
four months. 

She claimed that she operated her first house 
of prostitution in Texas at the age of nineteen and had 
been arrested all over the country and was wanted in Los 
Angeles, California, for bail jumping. 

, A radiogram was sent by the Cleveland Police 
Department to the Los Angeles Police Department requesting 
a@ check on EILEEN CURRY, also known as Bunny Breen and 
esse Ios Angeles Police Department #264380, FBI 

The Los Angeles Police Department advised that 
this party had a long arrest record dating back to January, 
"1940, and that they held two warrants of arrest charging her 
with failure to appear for trial and failure to appear for 
& probationary sentence and that she had jumped $1,000.00 
bail on each count. No extradition was indicated. 

The report of Sergeant CARL dated May 13, ole 
1959, revealed that he drrested ELLEEN DON, Cleve lice 
Depa #95554, in the upstairs apartment at 12813 Detroit 
Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio, on this date for investigation in 
connection with prostitution. It was stated that REDDON was 
operating a call house and that via telephone a date had been 

‘,madg through REDDON and arrangements effected to eee ABA. 
Lovers on the East Side of Cleveland for a prostitution — 
ate; 
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Previously, on April 14, 1959, Municipal Judge 
_THOWASH EARRING ad suspended costs and a‘one year sentence ! 

On BILEEN REDDON with the condition that she leave the 
State of Ohio. 

On May 15, 1959, Judge PARRINO sentenced EILEEN 
REDDON to one.year in the Workhouse for violation of 
probation. yd 

dH . 
Contained in file was a letter add ° 

Chief FRANK WX STOR olice Depart fron 
+5 W. Pe CANNAWA ; Captain, Special Service Bureau, dated 

: and signe une 4, ; by Lieutenant Criminal 
Intelligence Section, Dallas Police Department.7. ya5 

This letter was regarding BILEEN REDDON, also 
known as Eileen Curry, Eileen Avanzino, Carol O'Connor, 
"Pappy", Dallas Police Department #38951. 

  

  
This letter revealed that the above party was 

arrested in Dallas, Texas, on June 23, 1956, and charged 
with the offense of vagrancy. At that time, she was 
lodged in a motel located in Dallas "frequented by colored 
patrons. While at this motel, she was plying her trade 
as a@ prostitute, This is the only arrest shown on her in 
the Dallas Police Department Identification Bureau,"* 

The report of Sergeant JOHN UNGVARY, dated 
February 10, 1961, revealed he arrested RILEEN CURRY 
in Room 408, Colonial Hotel, in connection with prostitution 
and with her at the time of arrest was VIRGINIA COONEY, a 
white female, age thirty-nine, divorced, and a Registered 
Nurse at Deaconess Hospital, Cleveland, Ohio.  Boew arth 1992 

  

Upon interview, YVIRGINTAyCOOuEY, stated she was 
aware of EILEEN's background but that EILEEN was turning 
over a new leaf. 

Fe The report of Sergeant UNGVARY, dated August 8, .. - a 
1961, revealed that on August 7, 1961, he arrested EILEEN. 

. REDDON at 725 Prospect Avenue in connection with a complaint . 
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of prostitution at which time he also arrested two boys, ages eighteen and twenty, and a twenty-seven year old ‘ male, 

The report revealed that EILEEN CURRY was living at this address under the name VIRGINIA COONEY, and admitted us this name. At this time, EILERN was connected with the wnbeat Club” at 2230 East 4th Street, Cleveland, Chio. 

The report of Sergeant UNGVARY on September 8, 1961, revealed that EILEEN REDDON was arrested in Apartment 4C, 725 Prospect Avenue, on complaints of prostitution at this address which complaints reportedly 4involved teenage boys who were using this address as @ hangout, 
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PD-308 (ev. 1-05-00) ( \C EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA, t. 

(2) pete June 5, 1064 = « 

we 

on Ms. TRENEAKUCHTA, Head Matron, Cuyahoga County - “¢ Women's House of Correction, Warrensville Heights, o,f} 
advised that EILEEN REDDON was admitted to this institu on * on May 16, 1959, as the result of a charge of prostitution ~” and departed from this institution on March 19, 1960. 

Bore Arpray 1949 ‘ 
Mrs. KUCHTA made availiable the admission caré Which revealed BILEEN's home address 1s 12813 Detroit Avenue, as of May 16, 1959, and EILEEN REDDON listed her date of 

birth as March 27, 1924, at Port Angeles, Washington, 
r 

Her next of kin, after initially having been te? changed, was listed as of 12803 Kins oad 
telephone number UL 1-5041, wa PlovsWiile Ho p8s OWS 

JOE REDDON's name was subsequently crossed out, 
and the next of kin was listed as FREEDA DAVIS, 3119 Lenum 
(illegible), Dallas, Texas. 

Mrs. KUCHTA advised that JOE REDDON, according 
to claims made by EILEEN, was RILEEN's husband, and Mrs. 
KUCHTA stated she had observed JOE REDDON and that he was a 
male Negro. 

In reference to FRREDA DAVIS, Mrs. KUCHTA stated 
that she was aware that EILEEN REDDON had corresponded with 
this party. , 
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Mrs. KUCHTA advised that the Social Service records 
maintained on EILREN REDDON while she was in the institution 
revealed that EILEEN claimed she was married on July 6, 1944, 
at Vancouver, Washington, and divorced on May 18, 1948, at 
Portland, Oregon, rt appeared that the husband's name was 
TO VANZINO, 

. . EILEEN REDDON, in the Social Service records, 
indicated that she had a daughter born to her in 1942, at 
Los Angeles, California, and that this daughter had been 
adopted, 

Mrs. KUCHTA advised that she recalled RILEEN 
REDDON claimed that her daughter had been adopted by | 

  

Cleveland 4h-265   o 6~4-64 et Warrensville Heights, Ohio Fite f 
    

by SAs HOWARD W. ARENDT and ROBERT QL, 35 Dote dictated 6-5-64 
SCHWARTZ :ral 

This document contains neither recommendations not conclusions of the FBI. it 4s the property of the FBI end ts loaned te 
Your agency; St and its contentstare not to be distributed outside your agency. . 
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one of EILEEN's brothers who reportedly resided in Los — 
Angeles. 

Mra. KUCHTA stated that RITEEN claimed that she 
had two brothers, both of whom were employed by the Los 
Angéles Pire Department. 

The Social Service records revealed that on | 
May 20, 1959, EILEEN REDDON admitted to the Social Worker 
that, "She started to prostitute at an early age and has : 
kmown no other measure of making a living, nor has she any i 
intention of changing her behavior patter". 

Under the date of June 24, 1959, in the Social : 
Service records, was the notation that EILEEN was hostile t 
towards matrons and "feels she 18 somewhat of a celebrity, 
expects undivided attention from everyone". 

Under the date of March 7, 1960, was the Social 
Worker's notation, "EILEEN wanted us to know that her 
morals had not changed since her incarceration, and that 
she will probably start operating houses again, She talked 
about several good deals offered to her in Akron, which 
she has been considering." 

The records ind d that EILEEN REDDON went to : 
the residence of MANSFIELI\T at 1045 Fast 105th Street, ‘ 
when released froém the institution, wr frac slo re we NHI | | 

Mrs. KUCHTA advised that she heard that EILEEN 
REDDON was released from the Women's Reformatory in Alderson, - 
West Virginia, about May of 1963. She stated that,if she 
recalled correctly, EILEEN had been sentenced to this in- 
stitution as a result of Federal prosecution. ‘ 

She advised that she had heard about EILEEN's 
release from Mrs. ELVIRA BUFFINGTONXBROWN, a former Cleveland 
Social Worke e@ Workhouse during 
the period of EILEEN's incarceration. Hid . 
Ok Oh a “ 
oe Ty She stated Mrs. BROWN is presently on a three... 

nths tour of Europe. 
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Mrs. KUCHTA stated that from her observations ‘ 
and contacts with EILEEN REDDON, during the period of 
BILEEN's incarceration at this institution, she belleved 
that EILEEN has to be constantly watched while confined, 
because she is a Lesbian and while in this institution 
was isolated on two occasions because of her actions. 

pe. 
She recalled that, after Ti ADR this institution, - ye 

she be 

EILERN became associated with VASHTIZADAMS and 
both former inmates. She state éeved B association 
was through a club known as the "Downbeat". 

She stated that from her experience EILEEN REDDON _ 
had a “big mouth" and in addition, was convincing and "could i 
make you believe the world was mde of green cheese”.   She stated EILEEN was a name dropper and,when 
initially admitted, EILEEN had listed the name of Sergeant 
UNGVARY as her next of kin causing, for a time, consternation 
in the institution. 

She further stated that EZEDLEEN had told the inmates 
that she, EILEEN, was a good friend of Sergeant UNGVARY when i 
it was determined that EILEEN was in no way related to the ‘ 
Sergeant. 

1 

: She stated BILEEN was, in her opinion, totally sid 
uelighle. an intelligent but vindictive person and a "con 
artist”. 

She stated that while at the institution, EILEEN ' 
displayed a great deal of artistic ability and at one time 
almost singlehandedly operated the ceramics shop, was a very 
talented freehand artist, and an exceptionally fine cook. ’ 

She stated that after EILEEN's release from the 
Women's House of Correction EILEEN operated the “pownbeat 

*.7 Club" on East 4th Street in Cleveland, Ohio, which became — _? 
~ | & Lesbian hangout, and that a known Iesbian, a former in- 

‘ mate of this institution, went to work at the "Downbeat . 
Club” with ELLEEN after this girl's release fromthe. ae 
institution, co 

eons   
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  | G OLTUAEERTOLA, alpo known ag KKT 
Apartmen enrnélwor Cc nd _He o—0B10, elephone - i was conta he below-Iisted yx 

agents and furnished the following informations 

. She formerly worked with EILEEN CURRY, also known as EILEEN REDDOW and "BUMNY," at the club, Downbeat, in 
Cleveland, Ohio, She has been a long-time associate of 

and last heard from her three or four weeks ago 
when "BUNNY" was living under the name of CAROL SCOTT at 
1842 MN. Cleveland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, telephone’ 
944-5312, Just prior to this time, "BUNNY" resided at 344 
Menomonee Avenue, Chicago, telephone 944-4173, 

’ . ‘She said that "BUNNY's" very close female associate, 
h i) JOYCE MARTIN 8189 known as “PANAMA,” is presently in 
, cago, Tllinois, employed as a dental assistant, business 

, address unknowmm., She stated that “PANAMA's" home telephone 
mumber in Chicago is 363-2799, 

She stated that "PANAMA's” son is reportedly at- 
tending an unknown military academy, believed to be located 
in Chicago, 

. She said that "PANAMA," if contacted, will un- 
doubtedly know.."BUNNY's" present whereabouts or telephone 
number, : _ - 

She further stated that "PANAMA's” telephone number 
was current as of one week ago, at which time she was con— ~ 
Versing long distance with her, . 

NIKXI SHAW stated that to the best of her knowledge 
she was “BUNNY's" closest female associate in Cleveland, Ohio, 
and she knew of no one else in Cleveland who might be in @ a 

   
  

       

      
position to furnish "BUNNY's" present address. ; Ly 

Lo : (tA 
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_6-8-65 4g Cleveland Heights, Ohio Fite f Cleveland 44-265 

SA HOWARD W. ARENDT; ~ ot 
39 Date dictoted __§-9-64   

+ . by __SA ROBERT L, SCHWARTZ: ese 
° 

This document containe ne ithe Gocommendations Ror concivetone of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI end ts loaned te 
Your agency; Stand te contents bse not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-s08 Cues. Leben) __SDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT{? 

4 Dete___ 6/12/64 | 

  

2 
~ ¢ . fo Mra. CLARMOEBHART Deputy City Clerk, Fort Wayne, ~ indiana, advised that According © the City Judge's docket .- ook, under Number 9611, EILEEN ELLEN CURRY was fined $25.00 and costs on November 23, 1956, and was sentenced to 30 days in Jail. The days were suspended, and she was released, 

Mrs. GEBHART said according to the same book, under Number 9935, DAVIS was fined $25.00 and costs on November 28, 1956, and given 30 days in Jail, suspended, with the provision she leave town immediately, . 

  

  

On 6/4/64 et___ Fort Wayne, Indiana File x___IP 44-358 

by__SA DUDLEY S, HORTH /oiw 40 Dote dictared__5/8/64 
This document contains neither recommendations Ror conclusions of the FBI. it is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to Your agency; it and its contents are sot to be distributed outside your agency. 
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